1
LT1761 Series
100mA, Low Noise,
LDO Micropower
Regulators in SOT-23
■ Tiny 5-Lead SOT-23 Package
■ Low Noise: 20µVRMS (10Hz to 100kHz)
■ Low Quiescent Current: 20µA

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
W WW U
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
(Note 1)
IN Pin Voltage ........................................................ ±20V
OUT Pin Voltage .................................................... ±20V
Input to Output Differential Voltage ....................... ±20V
ADJ Pin Voltage ......................................................  ±7V
BYP Pin Voltage.................................................... ±0.6V
SHDN Pin Voltage .................................................  ±20V
LT1761ES5-BYP
ORDER PART
NUMBER
Consult factory for Industrial and Military grade parts.
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 250°C/ W
SEE THE APPLICATIONS INFORMATION SECTION.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Minimum Input Voltage (Note 3) ILOAD = 100mA ● 1.8 2.3 V
Regulated Output Voltage LT1761-1.8 VIN = 2.3V, ILOAD = 1mA 1.775 1.8 1.825 V
(Note 4) 2.8V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 1.750 1.8 1.845 V
2.8V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 1.725 1.8 1.860 V
LT1761-2 VIN = 2.5V, ILOAD = 1mA 1.970 2 2.030 V
3V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 1.945 2 2.045 V
3V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 1.920 2 2.060 V
LT1761-2.5 VIN = 3V, ILOAD = 1mA 2.465 2.5 2.535 V
3.5V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 2.435 2.5 2.565 V
3.5V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 2.415 2.5 2.575 V
LT1761-2.8 VIN = 3.3V, ILOAD = 1mA 2.762 2.8 2.838 V
3.8V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 2.732 2.8 2.868 V
3.8V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 2.706 2.8 2.884 V
LT1761-3 VIN = 3.5V, ILOAD = 1mA 2.960 3 3.040 V
4V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 2.930 3 3.070 V
4V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 2.900 3 3.090 V
The ● denotes specifications which apply over the full operating temperature range, otherwise specifications are TA = 25°C. (Note 2)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS